
County/Agency Centre Mifflin Snyder Union Clinton unPAved DCNR - Bald Eagle

Emergency Number 911 911 911 911 911 (570) 922-3344

Non-Emergency to Dispatch (800) 479-0050 (717) 248-9607 (570) 372-0826 (570) 523-1113 570-893-4090 970-759-3048 (570) 412-7322

Point of Contact Norm Spackman Brian Fleegal Chad Aucker Chad Aucker Travis Hillyer Cimarron Chaccon (Command) Matt Beaver

email njspackman@centrecountypa.gov bfleegal@mifflinco.org caucker@csr911.org caucker@csr911.org hillyer@clintoncountypa.com Cimarron@gropromotions.com mbeaver@pa.gov

Cimarron@unpavedpennsylvania.com

Emergency Management (814) 355-6745 (717) 248-9645 (570) 372-0535 (570) 524-8802 570-893-4090

Emergency Management (24x7) (800) 479-0050 (717) 248-9607 (570) 372-0826 (570) 523-1113 Sara Porter  (Timing Manager)

Point of Contact Jody Lair Phil Lucas Derick Shambach Michelle Dietrick Scott Kemmerer 435-313-2354

email jllair@centrecountypa.gov plucas@mifflinco.org dshambach@snydercounty.org mdietrich@unionco.org skemmerer@clintoncountypa.gov

Fire/EMS Radio 800 mhz UHF VHF UHF

Ham Radio for Race Centre Centre Centre Centre

Nearest Medical LZ
Poe Valley State Park - brest of 

dam
localy designated

New Lancaster Valley shale pit
Blue Rock Sportsman's Club

New Lancaster Valley shale pit
Blue Rock Sportsman's Club

locally designated locally designated

Command Post Miller Center, Lewisburg Cimarron, Timer & HAM radio operators will be present at the Command post for the duration of the race.

Alternate Communications Ham Radio Operators on Course

Information needed when making an emergency call

   Identify as an unPaved race participant

   Road where the emergency has occurred

   Nearest intersection and approximate distance from the nearest intersection

GPS coordinate if possible from Route Map

   Nature of injury and if the victim is on/near the road or away from the road

Emergency Communications

 911 when available
Ham Radio Operators 

supporting Race Marshals

911 will dispatch local responders 
based on existing protocals

Ham Operators will contact 
unPAved Command Post

911 will notify County EMA of 
incident

unPAved Command Post will 
contact the approriate 911 

Center directly

911 will notify DCNR if capable
911 will dispatch local 

responders based on existing 
protocals

County EMA will notify unPAved 
Command Post

911 will notify County EMA of 
incident

unPAved Command Post will 
notify DCNR

unPAved Command Post will 
notify DCNR
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